
Important Numbers Edit date 6/16/2023 

Michigan Virtual Charter Academy           MVCA   Charter Office                             District Code: 41925                                       

5910 Tahoe Dr. SE                                        1620 East Elza                                           School Code: 00482 
Grand Rapids, MI 49546                              Hazel Park, MI 48030                                          
Phone: 616-309-1600                                                                                                       Human Resources: HR@K12.com 
General Fax: 616-309-1608              *HS Fax 616-222-1928           * SPED Fax: 616-222-1840          

Office Staff and Administrators 

Randy Rodriguez Head of School 1601 rrodriguez@k12.com 

Josh Weld-Wallis Operations Manager 1662 cronda@k12.com 

Courtney Ronda Ops Support Specialist 1616 jweld-wallis@k12.com 

Mike Taylor Office Administrator / TAHOE 1608 mtaylor1@k12.com  

 Office Administrator / HAZELPARK  

Bridgette Weaver Testing Coordinator           bweaver@K12.com  (517-489-7227) 

Sarah Neitzel Special Ed. Registrar 1606 sneitzel@k12.com 

Iliana El-Khailani Academic Administrator-Special 
Programs Manager 

3001 ielkhailani@k12.com 

Laura VanDuyn High School Principal 2602 lvanduyn@k12.com  

Martha Gilmore High School Asst. Principal 7645 mgilmore@k12.com  

Nick Hoffman Middle School Principal 7829 Nhoffman@k12.com  

Emily Roberts Middle School Lead 3042 eroberts@k12.com  

Tanya Kuipers Elementary Principal 1612 tkuipers@k12.com 

Colleen Carrie Elementary Lead 3003 ccarrie@k12.com 

Maureen Stanage K- 8 Registrar 3026 mstanage@K12.com 

Kalie Palmer HS Registrar 7891 kpalmer@k12.com 

Esther Freel Family Engagement Coordinator 3160 efreel@k12.com 

Marianne Marzolla Homeless Liaison  mmarzolla@k12.com  (616-747-0256)  

Loannie Houston Truancy 6043 lhouston@k12.com  

Rebecca Osbourne Family Engagement Administrator 3174 rosborn@k12.com 

Michael Scheel - Counselor A-Di 3126 mscheel@k12.com 

Amy Cooper - Counselor Dj-H 1014 acooper@k12.com  

Lauri Alexander (Counseling 
Lead) 

I-L 3114 laalexander@k12.com 

Melissa Martir M-Q 7876 mmartir@k12.com  

Linda Cilla-Cooper - 
Counselor 

R-SL  7802 Licilla-cooper@k12.com 

Susan LeVasseur-Counselor SM-Z 7800 Slevasseur@k12.com 

Annie Butzu English Lead 3053 abutzu@k12.com  

Colleen Kayl Science Lead 3091 ckayl@k12.com   

Joanna Kinel Electives Lead 7555 Jkinel@k12.com  

Lisa Faulkner Math Lead 3092 lfaulkner@k12.com  

Tara Elfakir 504 Coordinator 3131 telfakir@k12.com  

Jan Collier Family Liaison HS 3125 jcollier@k12.com  

Dave Krause Family Laision K-8 1623 dkrause@k12.com   

 Other K12 Schools 
Michigan Great Lakes Virtual Academy Manistee, MI 231-794-5999 

F:231-794-6416 
Joel- Dszekely@k12.com 
aconrad@k12.com 

Insight School of Michigan Lansing, MI 517-580-0020 Angela Bolan 

Highpoint School of Michigan Mesick, MI 231-307-4707 Ccorey@k12.com  

Customer Support- 866-512-2273       Tech Support for Staff- 855-512-4357  Parchment: 888-662-0874 
Enrollment- 877-794-9427                     Enrollment Fax: 877-843-5905            New row for students 877-847-1169          
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